## BP 3200 Compliance with Accreditation Standards

Reference: Accreditation Eligibility Requirement 21, Standard

IV.B.1.i; Board Policies 2510, 2515, and 2520

Adoption Date: October 16, 2001 Last Updated: May 15, 2012

Reviewed:

The Grossmont-Cuyamaca Community College District (District) Chancellor shall ensure the District complies with the accreditation process and standards of the Accrediting Commission of Community and Junior Colleges and of other District programs that seek special accreditation.

The Chancellor shall keep the Governing Board informed of approved accrediting organizations and the status of accreditations.

The Chancellor shall ensure that the Governing Board is involved in any accreditation process in which Governing Board participation is required.

The Chancellor shall provide the Governing Board with a summary of any accreditation report and any actions taken or to be taken in response to recommendations in an accreditation report.